

Parveen Kumar Vs. Sukhvinder Singh & Ors.

CrMMO No.1134 of 2024

19.12.2024

Present: Ms. Kiran Lata, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CrMP No.4754 of 2024

Considering the factual position, as mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in re-filing the petition is ordered to be condoned.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

CrMMO No.1134 of 2024

Let notices of the petition be issued to the respondents, returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps, within a period of ten days, from today.

CrMP No.4753 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

CrMP No.4755 of 2024

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed, as prayed for and disposed of. However, applicant/petitioner will do the needful, in case, Court directs to do so.

December 19, 2024

(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**