

CrMMO-1134 of 2024

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2 to 4 for today have been received back after validly served. Ms. Ankita, Advocate (HIM No. 477 of 2024) appearing vice Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 4 and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted two weeks' time for filing Power of Attorney on behalf of said respondents.

None is present on behalf of respondent No. 2 & 3 despite service.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1 for today have been received back unserved with the report that the respondent No. 1 was not found at the given address at the time of service.

Let fresh steps for service of
respondent No. 1 be taken within one week.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.03.2025
(Shalini)