

CrMMO No. 1134 of 2024

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur & Ms.
Shagun Sharma, Advocates for
respondent No. 1.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1 is
awaited. Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur & Ms.
Shagun Sharma, Advocates have put in
appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and
filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned
counsel prays for and granted three weeks' time
for filing POA on behalf of respondent No. 1.

None is present on behalf of
respondents No. 2 to 4.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

29.05.2025

(Shalini)