

Praveen Kumar Vs Sukhvinder Singh & Ors.

Cr. MMO No. 1134 of 2024

30.12.2025

Present: Ms. Kiran Lata Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupender Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

In view of the request made by learned Counsel for respondent No. 1, case is now ordered to be taken up on 17.03.2026. Meanwhile POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 be also filed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

30th December, 2025
(Pranod)