

Praveen Kumar vs. Sukhvinder Singh and others

Cr.MMO No.1134 of 2024

17.03.2026 Present Ms. Kiran Lata Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Since learned counsel, who has to argue on behalf of respondent No.4, is not available on account of bereavement in the family, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 4.5.2026, as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 17, 2026
(shankar)