

PARVEEN KUMAR
Versus
SUKHVINDER SINGH AND OTHERS

Cr.MMO No.1134 of 2024

04.05.2026 Present Ms. Kiran Lata Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos.
2 and 3.
Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Since file of learned counsel representing the
petitioner is not traceable, prayer has been made on her
behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 22.06.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 04, 2026
(shankar)